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IN THE MATTER OF 
QUICKSILVER RESOURCES CANADA INC. 

SERVICE LIST 

 

Party Representing 

BENNETT JONES LLP 
4500, 855 – 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K7 
 
Chris Simard 
Phone:  (403) 298-4485 
simardc@bennettjones.com  
 
Kevin Zych 
Phone:  (416) 863-5738 
zychk@bennettjones.com  
 
Don Greenfield 
Phone:  (403) 298-3248 
greenfieldd@bennettjones.com  
 

Counsel to the CCAA Applicants 

QUICKSILVER RESOURCES CANADA INC. 
2000, 125 - 9th Avenue SE 
Calgary AB T2G 0P6 
 
J. David Rushford 
Phone:  (403) 537-2482 
drushford@qrinc.ca  
 
David Haugen 
Phone:  (403) 537-2461 
dhaugen@qrinc.ca  
 
Catherine Forsyth 
Phone:  (403) 537-2490 
CForsyth@qrinc.ca  
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Party Representing 

FTI CONSULTING INC. 
Suite 720, 440 2nd Ave SW 
Calgary AB T2P 5E9 
 
Deryck Helkaa 
Phone:  (403) 454-6031  
Deryck.Helkaa@FTIConsulting.com 
 
Dustin Olver 
Phone:  (403) 444-5383 
dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com  
 

Court-Appointed Monitor 

McCARTHY TETRAULT LLP 
Suite 4000, 421 7th Ave SW 
Calgary AB T2P 4K9 
 
Sean Collins 
Phone:  (403) 260-3531 
scollins@mccarthy.ca  
 
Marcia Smith 
marciasmith@mccarthy.ca  
 
Pantelis Kyriakakis 
pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca 
 
Walker Macleod 
wmacleod@mccarthy.ca  
 

Counsel to the Monitor  

HOULIHAN LOKEY 
100 Crescent Court, Suite 900 
Dallas TX 75201 
 
Justin Zammit 
Phone:  (214) 665-8643 
JZammit@HL.com  
 
Adam Dunayer 
Phone:  214.220.8483 
ADunayer@HL.com  
 

Financial Advisor to the CCAA 
Applicants 
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Party Representing 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
Suite 3500, 855 2nd St SW 
Calgary AB T2P 4J8 
 
Kelly Bourassa 
Phone: (403) 260-9697 
kelly.bourassa@blakes.com  
 
James Reid 
Phone:  (403) 260-9731 
james.reid@blakes.com  
 

Counsel to JP Morgan Chase, 
Agent for the Lending Syndicate 

SIMPSON THATCHER & BARTLETT LLP 
425 Lexington Avenue 
New York NY 10017-3954 
United States of America 
 
Steven Fuhrman 
Phone:  (212) 455-7235 
sfuhrman@stblaw.com   
 
Kathrine McLendon 
Phone:  (212) 455-2589 
kmclendon@stblaw.com   
 

U.S. Counsel to JP Morgan Chase 

MCLENNAN ROSS LLP 
600 West Chambers 
12220 Stony Plain Rd NW 
Edmonton AB T5N 3Y4 
 
Chuck Russell, Q.C. 
Phone:  (780) 482-9115 
crussell@mross.com  
 

Counsel to Spectra Energy 
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Party Representing 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
1155, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest, 40e étage 
Montréal, QC, Canada H3B 3V2 
 
Warren Katz 
WKatz@stikeman.com  
 
Frederick Erickson 
FErickson@stikeman.com  
 
Guy Martel 
GMartel@stikeman.com  
 

Counsel to KKR 

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 
1333 New Hampshire Ave NW 
Washington DC 20036-1564 
 
Sarah Schultz 
Phone:  (214) 969-4367 
sschultz@AkinGump.com 
 
Stephen Kuhn 
Phone:  (212) 872-1008 
skuhn@akingump.com  
 
Travis Roberts 
Phone:  (214) 969-4227 
tmcroberts@akingump.com  
 
 

Counsel to Quicksilver Resources 
Inc. 
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Party Representing 

TORYS LLP 
46th Floor, 525 – 8th Avenue S.W.  
Calgary  Alberta  T2P 1G1 
 
David Cuschieri 
Phone:  403.776.3722 
dcuschieri@torys.com   
 
79 Wellington St. W., 30th Floor 
Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto  Ontario  M5K 1N2 
 
David Bish 
Phone:   (416) 865-7353 
dbish@torys.com   
 

Counsel to CPC Resources ULC 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
Suite 2600, 595 Burrard St 
PO Box 49314 
Vancouver BC V7X 1L3 
 
Peter Rubin 
Phone:  (604) 631-3315 
peter.rubin@blakes.com  
 

 

ASPEN PROPERTIES 
Palliser Square Properties Ltd. 
Suite 2100, 444 – 5th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 2T8 
 
Attention:  Vice President, Leasing 
 
Copy to Property Manager:  Dale Zawyrucha, General 
Manager 
dzawyrucha@aspenpropertiesltd.com  
 
 

Landlord of the CCAA Applicants 

mailto:dcuschieri@torys.com
mailto:dbish@torys.com
mailto:peter.rubin@blakes.com
mailto:dzawyrucha@aspenpropertiesltd.com


WSLEGAL\039944\00088\13262727v1 
 

 - 6 -  

 

Party Representing 

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT LLP 
Suite 3700, 400 3rd Ave SW 
Calgary AB T2P 4H2 
 
Steven Leitl 
Phone:  (403) 267-8140  
steven.leitl@nortonrosefulbright.com  
 

Counsel to the Landlord 

GOODMANS LLP 
Suite 3400, 333 Bay St 
Toronto ON M5H 2S7 
 
L. Joseph Latham 
Phone:  (416) 597-4211  
jlatham@goodmans.ca  
 

Counsel to certain Creditors of 
Quicksilver Resources Inc 

LESLIE R. DUNCAN 
Barrister & Solicitor 
Suite 2900 First Canadian Centre 
350 - 7th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, AB   T2P 3N9 
 
Phone: (403) 537-6713 
les.duncan@duncanlaw.ca 
 

Counsel for Zane Reiter and Zelta 
Capital Partners Ltd. 

ROSE LLP 
Suite 810, 333 5th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, AB, T2P 3B6 
 
Matt Lindsay 
Phone:  (403) 776 0525 
matt.lindsay@RoseLLP.com  
 

Counsel for Pine Cliff 

B.C. OIL AND GAS COMMISSION 
300 – 398 Harbour Road 
Victoria, BC  V9A 0B7 
 
Paul Jeakins 
Phone:  (250) 419-4411 
paul.jeakins@bcogc.ca  
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Party Representing 

B.C. ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATOR  
P.O. Box 9339, Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria, BC  V8W 9M1 
 
Mark Zacharias 
Phone: (250) 356-0121 
Mark.zacharias@gov.bc.ca  
 

 

ALBERTA JUSTICE, CIVIL LAW BRANCH 
9th Floor, Peace Hills Trust Tower 
1011 – 109th Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3S8 
 
Doreen Mueller 
(780) 644-5785 
Doreen.mueller@gov.ab.ca  
 

 

ALBERTA JUSTICE, ENERGY LAW 
Alberta Justice, Energy Law 
Petroleum Plaza Bldg N Tower, Ninth Floor, North 
9945 – 108 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2G6 
 
Peter Mittal 
Phone:  (780) 427-1848 
Peter.Mittal@gov.ab.ca  
 

 

FORMULA POWELL L.P. 
c/o 506, 933 17 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2T 5R6 
 

 

HONDA CANADA FINANCE INC. 
110-13711 International Place 
Richmond, BC  V6V 2Z8 
 

 

KAIZEN FLEET MANAGEMENT LTD. 
201, 2701 32 Ave NE 
Calgary, AB  T1Y 2G1 
 

 

MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL 
2680 Matheson Blvd. E,  
STE 500 
Mississauga, ON  L4W 0A5 
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Party Representing 

MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA 
CORPORATION 
2680 Matheson Blvd. E,  
STE 500 
Mississauga, ON  L4W 0A5 
 

 

SHAW GMC CHEVROLET BUICK INC. 
4620 Blackfoot Trail SE 
Calgary, AB  T2G 4G2 
 

 

SUMMIT ACCEPTANCE CORP 
4620 Blackfoot Trail SE 
Calgary, AB  T2G 4G2 
 

 

COMPASS COMPRESSION SERVICES LTD. 
1537 – 9th Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB T2G 5N4 

 

HONDA CANADA FINANCE INC. 
110-13711 International Place 
Richmond, BC V6V 2Z8 
 

 

ALBERTA ENERGY 
300, 801-6th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3W2 
 

 

ALBERTA ENERGY REGULATOR 
Suite 1000, 250-5th Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4 
 

 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
7th Floor, 555 MacKenzie Avenue  
Ottawa ON K1A 0L5 
 

 

ALBERTA TREASURY BOARD AND FINANCE 
9th Floor, 9820-107 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta T5k 1E7 
 

 

ALBERTA WORKERS’ COMPENSATION BOARD 
150-4311 12th Street NE 
Calgary, AB T2E 4P9 
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Party Representing 

CITY OF CALGARY TAX & RECEIVABLES 
3rd Floor, Calgary Municipal Building 
800 Macleod Trail S.E.  
Calgary, AB  T2P 2M5 
 

 

BLOMIDON ENERGY INC. 
224 Heritage Isle, RR#3 
Dewinton, AB  T0L 0X0 
 

 

GMT PRODUCTION ACCOUNTING LTD. 
93 Riverside Circle SE 
Calgary, AB  T2C 3Y8 
 

 

LIBERTY BUSINESS SERVICES 
3625 – 1 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2S 1R2 
 

 

WOOLMER LAND SERVICES 
41 Harvest Glen Heights NE 
Calgary, AB  T3K 4L3 
 

 

GABRIEL MESQUITA 
#509, 315 – 3 Street SE 
Calgary, AB  T2G 0S3 
 

 

PAT OSACHUK 
99 Hillview Road 
Strathmore, AB  T1P 1T8 
 

 

TAMMY POIRIER 
Box 473 
Delburne, AB  T0M 0V0 
 

 

CRYSTAL UPSTONE 
141 Bishop Crescent 
Langon, AB  T0J 1X2 
 

 

LIZ GRAINGER 
1172 Penrith Crescent SE 
Calgary, AB  T2A 2H9 
 

 



WSLEGAL\039944\00088\13262727v1 
 

 - 10 -  

 

Party Representing 

BRIAN PRIGOTZKE 
8 Everstone Rise SW 
Calgary, AB  T2Y 4M3 
 

 

JEAN DRAPER 
324 – 5th Avenue NE 
Calgary, AB  T2E 0K8 
 

 

D'ARCY & DEACON LLP 
2200 One Lombard Place 
Winnipeg, MB  R3B 0X7 
 
Attention:  Ivan Holloway 
 

 

ALEX COSOVAN 
74 Strafford Road North 
Lethbridge, AB  T1H 6C9 
 

 

RAE AND COMPANY 
900, 1000 – 5th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4V1 
 
Attention:  Brooke Barrett 
 

 

SIRRS LLP 
Box 4546 
5034 – 49 Avenue 
Ponoka, AB  T4J 1S1 
 
Attention:  Joshua Mohr 
 

 

MARGARET ANN BAUER 
20 – 635 Pidcock Avenue 
Courtenay, BC  V9N 3E4 
 

 

JAMES DARRYL BAUER 
1410 Cody Dale Road 
Quesnel, BC  V2J 7A1 
 

 

ELEANOR IRENE GOLINOWSKI 
c/o Peter Lorry Golinowski 
720 Castle Street 
Duncan, BC  V9L 2J8 
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Party Representing 

MALCOLM NEIL BAUER 
R.R. #5, Site #1, Box 92 
Lacombe, AB  T4L 2N5 
 

 

  

  


